THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,

ojALASKA and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

MEMORANDUM
TO: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: June 20, 2024
FROM: Sonya Irwin, RLS RE: #5708 M/Y Golden Eagle
Requested Consider the reinstatement of a license that was expired for not completing the 2020/2021
Action: renewal before February 28th 2020. If reinstatement is approved, then consider 2022/2023
renewal, 2024/2025 renewal, and first waiver of operation for 2022.

Sta(;utory AS 04.06.090(b): Only the board may issue, renew, transfer, relocate, suspend, or revoke a license or
an

endorsement under this title. The board shall review all applications for licenses and endorsements
Regulatory  made under this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend
Authority:  licenses, endorsements, and permits authorized under this title.

AS 04.11.540: ...If a complete application for renewal has not been filed by February
28 or the required fees and the penalty fees have not been paid by that date, the license
expires at 12:00 midnight February 28.

3 AAC 305.055. Reinstatement of license. (a) For the purposes of AS 04.11.540, if a license expires
because an applicant fails to file a complete application for renewal or fails to pay the required
renewal fees and penalty fees by February 28, the board will consider a written request to reinstate
the license. A request to reinstate a license must include
(1) the complete renewal application;
(2) a license reinstatement fee of $1,000;
(3) all other required fees and penalty fees; and
(4) proof of good cause for the applicant's failure to file the renewal application by
February 28.
(b) The board will deny a request for reinstatement of a license submitted under (a) of this
section if
(1) the license became available in accordance with 3 AAC 305.040 and the license
was issued to a different applicant, unless the limit of licenses under AS 04.11.400 has not been
reached; or
(2) the board finds that the applicant's failure to timely file or pay was caused by
(A) the applicant's failure to notify the board of a change of the applicant's
electronic mail address;
(B) a transfer of ownership of the business for which the license was issued
without written approval of the board in violation of AS 04.11.040;
(C) a lease of the licensed business to another person in violation of AS
04.11.450(c); or
(D) any other action of the applicant, whether active or tacit, that the board
finds constitutes a failure to lawfully operate the business for which the license was issued.



Staff Rec.: Evaluate reinstatement request in accordance with 3 AAC 305.055.

Background: Licensee did not complete required corrections to the 2020-2021 renewal

by February 28th and an expiration and cessation of operations letter was sent out on
March 12th, 2020.

Attachment: AB-017: General Renewal Application 2022/2023, AB-17: General
Renewal Application 2024/2025, AB-29: Waiver of Operation for 2020 (Covid), 2021
(Covid), 2022 (first waiver), Request for Reinstatement, Chronological summary of events

for license #5708 DBA: M/Y Golden Eagle, and email communication from staff to
licensee.


http://www.akleg.gov/basis/statutes.asp#04.11.670
http://www.akleg.gov/basis/statutes.asp#04.11.670

Chronological summary of events for license #5708 DBA: M/Y Golden Eagle:

July 2", 2018: Received New License Application for DBA: Golden Eagle.

July 5th, 2018: Incomplete New License Application Letter sent.

July 18th, 2018: Second Incomplete New License Application Letter sent.

July 27th, 2018: Third Incomplete New License Application Letter.

August 6", 2018: Fourth Incomplete New License Application Letter.

September 2018: Went before the Board for consideration of a New License Application.
October 22nd, 2018: New License Issued for 2018/2019.

February 14th, 2020: Temporary License Issued for 2020/2021 based on a submitted
renewal.

9. February 26™, 2020: Corrections required email and phone call from AMCO to licensee.

10. March 10th, 2020: Final Warning letter regarding required corrections sent.

11. March 12th, 2020: Expiration letter sent to licensee.

12. March 17™, 2020: Licensee responds to email from 2/26/2020 with corrections.

13. April 9th, 2020: Complete Renewal Notice sent to licensee in the email there is mentioned
in bold that they needed to reinstate.

14. April 13™, 2020: Licensee responds to the 4/9/2020 email expressing confusion with the
previous correspondence.

15. April 14™, 2020: The Records and Licensing Supervisor responds to the 4/13/2020 email
explaining that the renewal application had been deemed complete and would be going
before the board at the June ABC Board meeting. The supervisor also states that there is a
need for a written explanation that provides proof of good cause for the failure to complete
the renewal by February 28" and that there is a reinstatement fee of $1000.00.

16. June 15™, 2021: Staff reached out based on an inquiry from the licensee (most likely a
phone call, no email was found). Staff explained in detail how the license was expired and
how the licensee had the option to apply for reinstatement and the requirements for doing
so if they decided to do so.

17. January 16th, 2024: Records and Licensing Supervisor reaches out stating that the renewal
and reinstatement didn’t make it on the agenda for the November 13-14, 2023 Board
meeting. The fees forthe 2022/2023 renewal had never been received and now the
2024/2025 renewal application and fees were now needed to get caught up for
reinstatement. (It is later found out that the 2022/2023 renewal that is spoken about is for
another license that the licensee owns.)

18. May 3rd, 2024: Licensee responds to 1/16/2024 email stating that they had sent in the
2024/2025 renewal “awhile back but was following up as | haven’t heard anything back.” (No
emails could be found with the 2024/2025 renewal attached before this email. They also
inquired about how to submit payment.

19. From May 3rd, 2024 - June 7™, 2024: A multitude of emails back and forth from the office to
the licensee explaining the status of the license. May 15, 2024 the Program Coordinator
and Records and Licensing Supervisor had a phone call with two of the licensees to gain
understanding from both sides. The office did let the licensees know that applying for a new
license was also an option during the phone conversation.

© NOoOORAWN=




20. June 7", 2024: Payment for both renewal cycles (2022/2023 & 2024/2025) were received to
complete the necessary qualifications for the reinstatement process.
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7" Avenue,
Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

_ https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

Form AB-17: 2022/2023 General Renewal Application

e  This form and any required supplemental forms must be completed, signed by the licensee, and postmarked no later than 12/31/2021 per
AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.160, with all required fees paid in full, or a non-refundable $500.00 late fee applies.

e  Any complete application for renewal or any fees for renewal that have not been postmarked by 02/28/2022 will be expired per AS
04.11.540,3 AAC 304.160(e).

e  Allfields of this application must be deemed complete by AMCO staff and must be accompanied by the required fees and all documents
required, or the application will be returned without being processed, per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105

e Receiptand/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees in any way that an application will
be deemed complete, renewed, or that it will be scheduled for the next ABC Board meeting.

Establishment Contact Information

Licensee (Owner):

Coastal Alaska Adventures, Corp License #: |5708

License Type:

Common Carrier

Doing Business As:

M/Y Golden Eagle

Premises Address:

Alaskan Waters

Local Governing Body:

Alaskan Waters

Community Council:

If your mailing address has changed, write the NEW address below:

Mailing Address:

PO Box 240034

City:

Douglas

State:

AK ZIP: 199824

Section 1 - Licensee Contact Information

Contact Licensee: The individual listed below must be listed in Section 2 or 3 as an Official/Owner/Shareholder of your entity and
must be listed on CBPL with the same name and title.

This person will be the designated point of contact regarding this license, unless the Optional contact is completed.

Contact Licensee:

Chelsea McCarthy

Contact Phone: 970-217-6359

Contact Email:

alaskacruises@gmail.com

Optional: If you wish for AMCO

staff to communicate with anyone other than the Contact Licensee about your license, list them below:

Name of Contact:

Contact Phone:

Contact Email:

Name of Contact:

Contact Phone:

Contact Email:

Name of Contact:

Contact Phone:

Contact Email:

[Form AB-17] (rev09/21/2021)

:}:\> | cog o071 LO

% T T T e
BN alrdatirie
LURIVED

JUN 06 2024

Page 1 of 4



~ AMCO

‘&o\l—"lu.p% .
S % Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17: 2022/2023 License Renewal Application

e

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

Sole Proprietors should skip this Section.

Use the link from Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) below to assist you in finding the Entity #.
https://www.commerce.alaska.qov/cbp/main/search/entities

Alaska CBPL Entity #:

10004203

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers, Board of
Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 10 days of
the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBl-approved card stock, AB-08a’s, payment of $48.25 for

each new officer with a date-stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, 50 & 55, or a Notice of Violation will be issued to
your establishment and your application will be returned.

The only exception to this is a Corporation who can meet the requirements set forth in AS 04.11.050(c).

DO NOT LIST OFFICERS OR TITLES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR YOUR ENTITY TYPE.

e Corporations of any type including non-profit must list ONLY the following:

o All shareholders who own 10% or more stock in the corporation
o Each President, Vice-President, Secretary, and Managing Officer regardless of percentage owned

» Limited Liability Corporations, of any type must list ONLY the following:

o Al Members with an ownership interest of 10% or more
o All Managers (of the LLC, not the DBA) regardless of percentage owned

e Partnerships of any type, including Limited Partnerships must list ONLY the following:
o Each Partner with an interest of 10% or more
o All General Partners regardless of percentage owned

Important Note: All entries below must match our records, or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You
must list full legal names, all required titles, phone number, percentage of shares owned {if applicable) and a full mailing address for
each official of your entity whose information we require. If more space is needed: attach additional completed copies of this

page. Additional information not on this page will be rejected.

Name of Official: Keegan McCarthy

Title(s): President/Shareholder/Treasurer| Phone: [907-723-3006 | % Owned: (40
Mailing Address: PO Box 240034

City: Douglas State:  |AK ze: 199824
Name of Official: Chelsea McCarthy

Title(s): Shareholder/Vice President| Phone: [970-217-6359 | %Owned: |40
Mailing Address: PO Box 240034

City: Douglas State:  (AK zZIP: 199824
Name of Official: Justin Moody

Title(s): Shareholder, Director | Phene: (907-723-3006 | %Owned: |5
Mailing Address: Po Box 240034

City: Douglas State: | Ak zie: 199824

[Form AB-17] (rev09/21/2021)
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w.«« [Form AB-17:2022/2023 License Renewal Application

Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

Corporations, LLC’s and Partnerships of ALL kinds should skip this section.

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to the ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within
10 days of the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBI approved cardstock, AB-08a’s, payment of $48.25
for each new owner or officer and a date stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, or a Notice of Violation will be issued

to your establishment and your application will be returned.
Important Note: All entries below must match our records, or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You
must list full legal names, phone number, and mailing address for each owner or partner whose information we require.

If more space is needed, attach additional copies of this page. Additional owners not listed on this page will be rejected.

This individual is an:

Applicant

Affiliate

Name:

Contact Phone:

Mailing Address:

City:

State:

ZIP:

Email:

This individual is an:|

|App|icant

| |Afﬂ|iate

Name:

Contact Phone:

Mailing Address:

City:

State:

ZIP:

Email:

Section 4 - License Operation

Check ONE BOX for EACH CALENDAR YEAR that best describes how this liquor license was operated:
1. The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. (Year-round)

2. Thelicense was only operated during a specific season each year. (Seasonal)
If your operation dates have changed, list them below:

to

3. Thelicense was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year.
A complete AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all documentation must be provided with this form.

4.  Thelicense was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total

hours each year, during one or both calendaryears. A complete Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application

and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated.

If you have not met the minimum number of hours of operation in 2020 and/or 2021, you are not required to pay the fees, however a

complete AB-29 is required with Section 2 marked “OTHER” and COVID is listed as the reason.

Have ANY Notices of Violation been issued for this license OR has ANY person or entity in this application been

Section 5 - Violations and Convictions

convicted of a violation of Title 04, 3AAC 304 or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in 2020 or 20217
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If you checked YES, you MUST attach a list of all Notices of Violation and/or Convictions per AS 04.11.270(a)(2)

If you are unsure if you have received any Notices of Violation, contact the office before submitting this form.

[Form AB-17] (rev09/21/2021)
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oo Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
«. .« Form AB-17:2022/2023 License Renewal Application

Section 6 - Certifications

As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and am familiar with AS 04 and
3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, are true, correct, and complete.

o lagreeto provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or requested by AMCO staff in support of
this application and understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this
application being returned and potentially expired if | do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements.

e I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application, and that in
accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed
business.

e I certify that this entity is in good standing with Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) and that all entity
officials and stakeholders are current and accurately listed, and | have provided AMCO with all required changes of
Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers/Board of Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of
the business license, and have provided all required documenits for any new or changes in officers.

o I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of patrons
have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their
course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, if applicable for this license type as set forth
in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465.

e | certify that | have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises,
and | have not changed the business name from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control

Board.

I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form
provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

Chelsea McCarthy e 2s:oa0s 1650150600
Signature of licensee Signature of Notary Public

Chelsea McCarthy

Printed name of licensee

Notary Public in and for the State of:

My commission expires:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 20

Restaurant/Eating Place applications must include a completed AB-33: Restaurant Receipts Affidavit
Recreational Site applications must include a completed Recreational Site Statement
Tourism applications must include a completed Tourism Statement
Wholesale applications must include a completed AB-25: Supplier Certification
Common Carrier applications must include a current safety inspection certificate

All renewal and supplemental forms are available online

Any application that is not complete or does not include ALL required completed forms and fees will not
be processed and will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

License Fee: |$ Application Fee: |$ 300.00 Misc. Fee: | $
Total Fees Due: $

[Form AB-17] (rev09/21/2021) Page 4 ofa



Attached:

Scott Newman

Shareholder

907-723-3006

5%

PO Box 240034, Douglas, AK, 99824

Stuart Eddy

907-723-3006

5%

PO Box 240034, Douglas, AK, 99824

Thierry Rousseau

907-723-3006

5%

PO Box 240034, Douglas, AK, 99824



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
th

550 W7 Avenue,
. Suite 1600
",-. Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

_ https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17: 2024/2025 General Renewal Application

e  Thisform and any required supplemental forms must be completed, signed by the licensee, and postmarked no later than January 2, 2024
per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 305.050, with all required fees paid in full, or a non-refundable $500.00 late fee applies.

e Any complete application for renewal or any fees for renewal that have not been postmarked by February 28, 2024 will be expired per AS
04.11.540, 3 AAC 305.050(e).

e All fields of this application must be deemed complete by AMCO staff and must be accompanied by the mandatory fees and all documents
required, or the application will be returned without being processed, per AS 04.11.270.

e Receiptand/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees in any way that an application will
be deemed complete, renewed, or that it will be scheduled for the next ABC Board meeting.

Section 1 - Establishment Contact Information

Doing Business As: Coastal Alaska Adventures, Corp License#: 15708

If your mailing address has changed, write the NEW address below:

Mailing Address: PO Box 240034
City: Douglas s |AK o 99824

Section 2 - Licensee Contact Information

Contact Licensee: The individual listed below must be part of the ownership structure of the licensee listed in Section 1. This person will
be the designated point of contact regarding this license unless the Optional contact is completed.

Contact Licensee: Keegan McCa rthy Contact Phone: 907-723-3000
Contact Email: alaskacruises@gmail.com

Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with anyone other than the Contact Licensee (such as legal counsel) about your license,
list their information below:

Name of Contact: Contact Phone:

Contact Email:

Section 3 - for Package Stores ONLY: Written Order Information

YES NO

Do you intend to sell alcoholic beverages and ship them to another location in response to written solicitation in D
calendar years 2024 and/or 20257 If so, you will need to apply for a Shipping Endorsement here: /
https://accis.elicense365.com/#

Section 4 - Ownership Structure Certification
YES NO

Did the ownership structure of the licensed business change in 2022/2023? 1 D

If Yes, and you have NOT notified AMCO, list the updated information on form AB-39: Change of Officers and submit with your renewal application.
If No, certify the statement below by initialing the box to the right of the statement:

I certify that the ownership structure of the business who owns this alcohol license did not change in any way during

the calendar years 2022 or 2023.

Page 1of 3

[Form AB-17] (rev 10/9/2023) % ’60%07 ‘195
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e« Form AB-17:2024/2025 License Renewal Application

Section 5 - License Operation

Unless you operated more than 240 hours in 2022 or 2023, check ONE BOX for EACH CALENDAR YEAR that best describes how thisalcoholic
beverage license was operated as set forth in AS 04.11.330:
2022
1. Thelicense was only operated during a specified time each year. (Not to exceed 6 months per year) [
If your operation dates have changed, list them below: '

to

A complete AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all documentation must be provided with this form.

3. The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 tota!
hours each year, during one or both calendaryears. A complete Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application
and corresponding fees must be submitted with this applicotion for each calendor year during which the license was not

operated.

2. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year. I:I

Section 6 - Violations and Convictions

YES NO
[
Have any Notices of Violation been issued for this license in 2022 or 2023? D

Has any person or entity in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, 3AAC 304 or a local ordinance adopted under |:l]
AS04.21.010in 2022 or 2023?

If you checked YES, you MUST attach a list of all Notices of Violation and/or Convictions per AS 04.11.270(a)(2). If you are

unsure if you have received any Notices of Violation, contact the office before submitting this form.

Section 7 -Certifications

As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 3 AAC 305, and
that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, are true, correct, and complete.

e | agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or requested by AMCO staff in support of this application
and understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this application being returned and the license
being potentially expired if | do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements.

e | certify that in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s), as defined in AS 04.11.260, has a direct or indirect
financial interest in the licensed business.

o | certify that this entity is in good standing with Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) and that all entity officials and
stakeholders are current and | have provided AMCO with all required changes of the ownership structure of the business license and have
provided all required documents for any new or changes of officers.

e | certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of patrons have completed an
alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their course completion cards on the licensed
premises during all working hours, if applicable for this license type as set forth in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 305.700.

e | hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete application, and |
know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or other documents submitted are true
and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in this application, or any attachment, or
documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A
misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an application and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

[Form AB-17] (rev 10/9/2023) Page 2 of 3
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e« Form AB-17:2024/2025 License Renewal Application

Keegan McCarthy At g M)t

Printed name of licensee Signature of license

Restaurant and Eating Place applications must include a completed AB-33: Restaurant Receipts Affidavit
Recreational Site applications must include a completed AB-36: Recreational Site Statement
Tourism applications must include a completed AB-37: Tourism Statement
Wholesale applications must include a completed AB-25: Supplier Certification
Common Carrier applications must include a current safety inspection certificate

All renewal and supplemental forms are available online:
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/AlcohollicenseApplication.aspx

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

License Fee: $1300.00 Application Fee: $300.00 Misc. Fee: [$1300.00

Total Fees Due: | %

[Form AB-17] (rev 10/9/2023) Page 3 of 3
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: Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
’?4-;-,% o Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Applicatio

—e——————c o~ = =g

Why is this form needed?

s Anem s the means by wiich o licenses rmay request tat the Alcoholic Beverage Contro! | AR doard waive The CEeratng
fequireman: of &% 0411 33040313) or (0). if a recrealions’ 5te license has not been vperated sl leasT once in & ratendar vedar, or if a
license of any other typrhas not ceen operated for al ieast 24D howrs In eack rglendar year, then a complete ropy ¢t this fonm ers
the cerrasponding fees snust be submitted fur that Lalendar year, prr 3 AAC 304,170,

This agplication muyst be accompanicd by & non refundabbe walver application fee of:
* o a 1% requiest, an amourt equal to % the applicable blenniat license fec; or
¢ for a2™ or subsequent request, doubike the ymount of the fee paid for the previeus waiver application,

Tne ABC Buiard wili detromine wherner, threagh ro teaht of the licensee ar brecause the premssas ore undes Lanstruction, +ha
Veensed premises courlt rot be operated far the required time dusing the calendar year. The ABC Baard May IMRDIE Ceadtions
aong with the apprcea! of an appleation lor waives, urd it may dery & thire or subsequenst applizrticn for walver, if an aggiization
for warver ls drried. an saplicaten For hcense renewal lar the suzzeeding licsnse period will be deried by the Boarg. i additior 1o
e waiver applicatian fee, the applicant must pay u lace Fee ol $1,000 fo: un applicatioa thar is recrved tou iate for deard
eonsideration at Its meeting befare Nowernber 30 of the year fur which the waiver Is tenuested. Pirase chesk AMCD's wehsite far

meeting agrnda deadlines

Pleasc note that a licensoe must submit a se parate completed copy of this form and pay 3 separate corresponding fee
for each license and for each calendar year during which a ficense was not eperated in compliance with AS 04,11.330,

SJection 1 - Establishment Information
Zrrer ieformasion for the heanse that has ngt been gperated for the Linre requirest wrser AS D42 % 33D,

Licensoe: Conciul Aleska Adoiatvae CUr’f Litense Number: 570%

License Type: G)mmof\ G i
BhRs Capldd en (:aﬁ‘-&..,

Premises Address:

| Cliey: State: Alask: ZIP:

Local Governing Body: HA{; ko wﬁbis__ _ —

Section 2 - Request Number and Calendar Year

| | 1® Request D 2" Request m 3" Request D Other _

Request for Calendar Year ZDL?’“ A’ppvo\}ed Ly 15T wapler: 2020 end 2021 werce covid.

— S —

(Form AB-29} e Y1/2077) (7 'P S l P C. - Page 1ol 2
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Baard

“gror™  Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application

Section 3 - Reason for Non-operation
Provide an explanation as to why the licensed premises were not operated:

—3
| A dogln IR
Lok dgln & oy
L |
Section 4 - Certifications
The following must be comipleted for establishments located within the boundaries of a local goveming body:
Read the line below, and then sign your inftials in the box to the right of the statement; Inlzials

beertify that | will provide a true cepy of this spplication to the local gaverning hody listed on Page 1 of this form prior to i
ABC Board consideration of this application.

I hereby certify that | am the persan herein named and subserrbing to this apglication and that | hyve read lhe complete
application, and | know the full content thereof. | dedare that ail of the information contained herein, and evidence or Ve
other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand Lhat any [zlsification or misrepresentation of any itemn or |
response i this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for
denying or revoking a license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeunor under Alaska Statute
11.56.210 to falsify an application and commit the oime of unswom falsilication.

M\ ; 2
:'1/- = e 3 e BV - L { - Ln — =)
\_A@ A58 TN Lt ey ) .\ B v B
Pritled name of licensae LJ! -—Signatu\rte of licensee
"
Office Lise Only
LWmfwrﬁnpﬂcaﬁmFee: le‘e Faos: ]I Travnspction & |
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Wwhy is this form needed?

This fasim is the means by whizh a liceesee may regueat that the dicehaiic Beverage Control (ABT; Boyss wa've The nprrating
requirerment of AS 04.11.330(a)i3} or {d). If 3 recreational site licesse has 10t bees coerated at east nce I a codrrdar vear, or if
lizense u? any other type kas Not bean apecatad for a least 240 hours i each calendisr vaar, then a complata copy ot this form and
the correspaading faes muss be subrritied for that calerdar year, zar 3 AA0 3 17C.

This application must be accompanied by a nonfefundable waiver application fee of
= Fora 1" request, an amount egual to ¥ the applicable biepnlal licensce fee; or
= fora 2™ or ssheoquent request, double the amount of the fec paid for the provious walver applicaton.

If1e ABC Roard wil! detrrmire whether, threagh no fault of the licenser or because the premises are under con fristinn, the
fitensed pramises count rot be operated for the requised time duting the catendar year. 1he ABC Beard may Impose 2o05itions
alotig with the ageoval 6f ar azztizat on for waieer, and it riay deny a third oF subrrquent application for waiver. IF an application
for waiver 5 denled, an application for lirense enswi’ for he suceer<ing license preriad will be denird Sy the Buard. In aggition 1o
Lthr waiver application fee, the agclicant must pay a late fee o 31,000 for anr spplication thal is received toe st fo- Board
consiieralisn a2 its meeting belarre Moverrser 30 of the year lor which the waiver is requester. Plepsa cnaeck AMOD s websde fer

me=hing dFenda deadlres,

Plrase note that a licensee myst submibt a scparate completed copy of this form and pay 3 separate coresponding fee
for gach license and for each calendar year during which 3 ticense was not operated in com pliance with AS 04.11.330,

Section 1 - Establishment Information
Eatar information for the licpnse that has not heen operated far the time reguirad under AS G2.11,330.

i -
Licensee: COCA&&'{J. ﬂfﬂi_l(.ﬁ chvu\-{vrﬂs {ar;g License Number: 5_{0%.

—

Licensc Type:

Common Casrizn

bBA: Gioldan facle.

Premises Addness:

City: State: Alasks ZIP:

Local Governlng Body: H] l . L) et ias

Section 2 - Request Number and Calendar Year

lj 1" Request 2" Request D 3™ Request D Other
Request for Calendar Year Z‘()ZF( d Y\D\_ C Wd (’%&\idj)s ’t)(..
O\ ] h;)YN( . %ﬁ "

|Form 8B-29) {rey 1/3147027) Page 1nl2
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Section 3 - Reason for Non-operation

Provide an explanation as to why the licensed premises were not operated:

Concl  didat opur adr

Section 4 - Certifications
The fallowing must be compieted for establishments located within the boundaries of a Ipcal Eoverming body:
Read the line below, and then sign your initials In the box to the right of the statement: Inizials

Fcertity that | will provide a frue copy of this application to the local governing bady listed ar Page 1 ol this form prior to %
ABRC Board considecation of this application.

dpplication, and | know the fulf content theraai. | declare that afl ol the infa: maticn contained herrin, and ewvigencs or
ather decumens submizted are True and cornect, | rdrrstand that any tabsification or miscepresentation of any item ar
respanse I this application, or any attachrnent, or documents to suppart this application, is sufficient arownds for
denying or revaking a ficense/perrnis. | further understand that it 15 a Claws A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute
13.56.210 1 falsily an appicasor aad cammi the cime of unsworn falsificatan,

* hereby certity that | am the person herein named und subsceibing to this agplication and that | hawe rrad the complets @

A \
1 ¢ j b
. - o~ ! ‘.'n
Chhedseen MCogHu \ B
Prirted name ol licensee d of licensee \-\___,/
offkcs Use Only

Waiver Application Fae; | Lrte Foe: Trmsoction &

L S — — =t e R e ===

[Form AB-29] [rev 371,022 Fage 2af 2
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Why is this form needed?

Phis [erm is the means by which a licer wee may regorst that the Alcoholie Bevarage Control [ABC Basrd waive the Opesaling
requirement of AS 04 22 330[a)(3) o1 [d]. I¥ & recreatianal site leense has act beaa operated a7 'eaul anre |7 3 Lalergar year, orifa
iceaze of 3ry atier type has not bean cperatad far o Irast 220 hoursin each calendar yeur, then a comglete cexy af this fusm and
the corcesagading kees rust be submizted foe that calerear we2r, mer 3 AAT ITA A

This application must be acoompanied by a nonsetundable walver application for gf:
+ fora 1% request. an amount equal to % the applicable plennial license fee; or
»  foraZ™ or subsequent reguest, double the amount of the fee paid for the previows wabtver application.

fhe 437 Board will dezermine whether, 1k rough ne Fall of the licensae or beeause the premises are unger Lorutrcsice, the
licensed premizen vount no? be coerated lor the reguired Ume during the calerdar wear, The AR Boars may Imacse conditions
aloay with the apprvai of an application fnr walver ind it miay deny @ third or subsequent application for waiver, i 37 applicatign
for waiver s denied, an appicatan for livense repewal for the vucmeeding license cericd will ge deries by the Bourd, 17 additizs to
the wavel application lee, rae applicsnt must Pay aiate tee ot §1 200 fur an application that s receives too Lite for daard
consieration at its meeting before November 30 uf the vea: fur which 1hs waiver is lezursted. Please chedk AMCD'S website for

meeting agenda deadline:.

Please note that a Nesnsee must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate corresponding fee
for each license and for each calepdar year during which a flicense was not operated in compliance with AS 04.11.230.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

knter inlormation tor tha | cease =qat has 9ol bern cperatad tne the tirse requires cnder 8% U4.11.330.
!

Licensee: i 64 lr()J_ mﬁ: l: HdL’UF{'W{S pr License Number: 51 O N

License Type: Cormmen Cancon

__E}BA: rﬂszl(ktf\ E 7 ﬂ‘ LA

Premiscs Address;

- - I v T
City: l State: | Alazka 2P

[ Local Goveming Body: i glyﬂﬁkam Lokt g

Section 2 - Request Number and Calendar Year

\@ 17 Request D 7 Request D 3" Request D Other —
Reguest for Calendar Year 2.(?2;0 af‘?rpmded WQ_L’PL YE“' Q_am +(d a@[’q )] . (,0\7\(1 .
e —

e
|Farm AB-29] irre 4/1/7022;
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“vagmo  Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application
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Section 3 - Reason for Non-operation
Provide an explanation as to why the licensed premises were not operated:

. CWT@L hd 't cp{miﬁ

Bection 4 — Certifications
The fallowing must be completed for establishments bcated within the boundaries of a bacal governing body:

Read the line below, and then sign your initials In the box to the right of the statement: _ Inimals

I crrtify that | will provide o true copy of this applicatian to the jocaf geverning body listed an Page 1 of this form prior to
ABL Board aonsideration of this appfication. =

W

appl:zation, and | know the full cantent thereof. ? declare that all of the infarmation tuntained herein, and evidence ar
ather docurnents submitted are true und correct. | understand that any falsificazaen or misrepresertation ol any item or
response in this application, or any attachment, or docunenats to support this application, is sufficlent grounds for
denyng or revaking a ficense/permit. | further understand that it is is Class & misdesrieanor under Alaska Statute
11.56.210 to falsify an application and cemmiz the crime of unswarn falsification

| herely certéfy that | am the parson herein named and subscribiing to this application and that 1 have read the romplete E
A

Chels W Cacthn

Printed name of licensae J
Giffice Lise Oikly
Waiwer Appivotion Fre: Lipte Fee: | Tremeaction #:
L i |
—— =me— e o S —— ———

[Farm AB-23] jrev 3/1,2022) Puge 2af 2




To Whom it May Concern,

We are writing in response to your request for clarification in proof of good cause for the
failure to complete the renewal by 2/28/2020. Due to Covid we reduced our sailings and
did not operate.

Thank you,

(L

Chelsea McCarthy
March 1, 2023



STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD LICENSE NUMBER
FORM CONTROL

97e - Isg,, LIQUOR LICENSE 5708

! m = 3

. Gr,, ~0 2018 - 2019  umsmmwamcmowe:
A8 4 e

O MW O THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT

\A \N./U = FEBRUARY 28,2020 UNLESS DATED BELOW
TYPE OF LICENSE: Common Carrier

LICENSE FEE: $1,000.00

CITY / BOROUGH: Alaskan Waters
FILING FEE: $200.00 Other(Anch,Sit,Jno,Com.Car,WA)

This license cannot be transferred without permission
of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

D/B/A: [ ]Special restriction - see reverse side

M/Y Golden Eagle ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE
Alaskan Waters ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

Mailing Address: D
Coastal Alaskan Adventures Corporation ﬂ O U
PO Box 240034

DIRECTOR
Douglas, AK 99824

THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES
04-900 (REV 8/09)




STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD LICENSE NUMBER
FORM CONTROL

XXXXUep  LIQUOR LICENSE 5708
= iNSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE
FEB 14 2020 2020 ) 2021 LI%ECEMBERSI.ZOZI(ASO4.11.270(b))

/’.\B G B OAR D FEBRUARY 28,2022 UNLESS DATED BELOW

TYPE OF LICENSE:
Common Carrier APRIL 15, 2020
LICENSE FEE:
$1,000.00
1120 CITY / BOROUGH: Alaskan Waters
Other (Common Carrier)
D/B/A:
M/Y Golden Eagle This license cannot be transferred without permission
Alaskan Waters of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
L ERGLIGS [ 1 Special restriction - see reverse side
Coastal Alaskan Adventures Corporation ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE
PO Box 240034 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
Douglas, AK 99824
DIRECTOR
04-900 (REV 9/09) THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES

STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD LICENSE NUMBER
FORM CONTROL

XXE¥XUED LIQUOR LICENSE 5708

2020 - 2021 1ICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE

FEB 14 2000 DECEMBER 31, 2021 (AS 04.11.270(b))

/‘/\ 3 i , f THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT
i B b B O'ﬂ\ 5‘2 D FEBRUARY 28,2022 UNLESS DATED BELOW

TYPEOFLICENSE:  common Carrier

LICENSEFEE: ¢4 000.00

CITY / BOROUGH: Alaskan Waters
Other (Common Carrier)

This license cannot be transferred without permission
of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

D/B/A: [ ] Special restriction - see reverse side
M/Y Golden Eagle ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE
Alaskan Waters ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
Mailing Address: — <
Coastal Alaskan Adventures Corporation (A n \ ‘ D) \}[{7
PO Box 240034 L RECTOR
Douglas, AK 99824 THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES
04-900 (REV 9/09)




From: I | Licensin ED Al

To: Algohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored); “rvanmasonfrost@amail.com”
Subject: RE: 5708 Required Corrections for Liquor License Renewal
Date: Tuesday, March 10, 2020 1:10:00 PM

This is a follow up to the previous email.

| must have your corrections and completed application (including fingerprints, documents and fees) in my
possession no later than 03/11/2020 at 4pm or your license will be expired.

Your immediate attention to this matter is appreciated

3 AAC 304.160, License renewals
(a) For purposes of AS 04.11.270 (b), a license renewal is timely and not delinquent if received

at the board's main office or postmarked on or before December31.
(b) For purposes of AS 04.11.540, an application for renewal of a license as described in that
section is considered submitted by February 28 if the renewal application is received at the
board's main office or postmarked on or before February28.
(c) If a mailed renewal application has an illegible postmark or an undated postmark, the
postmark date is rebuttably presumed to be five calendar days before the application was
received in the board's office.
(d) In this section, "postmark" means the official cancellation stamp used by the United States
Postal Service that records the date and place of mailing.
(e) For the purposes of AS 04.11.540, if a license has expired for failure to file a complete
application for renewal by February 28 or for failure to pay the required fees and penalty fees
by that date, the board will consider a written request to reinstate the license if the request is
accompanied by
(1) a complete application;
(2) a reinstatement fee of $1,000;
(3) all other required fees and penalty fees; and
(4) proof of good cause for the failure to file and pay by February 28.
(f) The board will deny a request for reinstatement submitted under(e) of this section if
(1) the license became available in accordance with 3 AAC 304.100
(2) and was issued to a different applicant, unless the limit of licenses under AS
04.11.400 has not been reached; or(2) the board finds that the failure to timely file or
pay was caused by
(A) the licensee's failure to notify the board of a change of the licensee's mailing
address;
(B) a transfer of ownership of the business for which the license was issued
without written approval of the board in violation of AS 04.11.040;
(C) a lease of the licensed business to another person in violation of AS
04.11.450(c); or
(D) any other action of the licensee whether active or tacit that the board finds
constitutes a failure to lawfully operate the business for which the license was
issued. (Eff. 9/11/98, Register 147; am 6/13/2003, Register 166; am 2/21/2019,
Register 229)
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Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

Phone: 907.269.0350
| Llicensin laska. gov

marijuana licensing@alaska.gov

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance concerning existing
statutes and regulations. There may be other unigue or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.

CONFIDENTIALLTY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act
(18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). if you
are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.

The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are not the intended recipient or receive this
communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all copies from your computer.

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 9:19 AM

To: 'ryanmasonfrost@gmail.com' <ryanmasonfrost@gmail.com>

Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: 5708 Required Corrections for Liquor License Renewal

Hi Ryan:

Thanks for taking my call just now.
To get this application deemed complete, we require the foilowing:

1. Certificate from Corporations Business and Professional Licensing showing that your business is back
in good standing

Regarding ownership, our records show that Chelsea Wilburn is the 50% owner of the entity. Per our
conversation, you stated that Chelsea Wilburn and Chelsea McCarthy are one in the same.

2. Please provide proof of the name change
a. This may be a copy of the marriage license or a copy of her Driver’s License with her new name.

Application:
It must be initialed by the person who is signing the application. | will not accept typed initials.
| have attached a copy of a blank application that must be filled out by either Chelsea or Keegan.
If they want Ryan to have signatory authority on this license, we require
3. Full set of fingerprints on FBI approved cardstock
4. AB-08A completed, signed and notarized
a. https://www commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/9/pub/ABC/AlcohollicenseApplicationForms/AB-

08a.pdf
5. Check for $48.25 made out to State of Alaska




If you have any questions, feel free to contact the office.

Randi PBatker

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

Phone: 907.269.0350
|cghol.licensin laska.gov
marijuana.licensin laska.gov

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance concerning existing
statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed focts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication

CONFIDENTEALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act
(18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you
are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.

The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. if you are not the intended recipient or receive this
communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all copies from your computer.



THE STATE

of Department of Commerce, Community,
- A I F A S |< A and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

March 12, 2020

Coastal Alaskan Adventures Corporation
PO Box 240034
Douglas, AK 99824

Re: Expiration and Mandatory Cessation of Operation of License #5708 DBA M/Y Golden Eagle

YOUR LIQUOR LICENSE HAS EXPIRED

Dear Coastal Alaskan Adventures Corporation:

Because a complete application for renewal and/or the required fees were not filed with the Alcohol &
Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) by February 28, 2020, your liquor license expired at midnight, February
28, 2020, per AS 04.11.540.

THE SERVICE, SALE, CONSUMPTION, MANUFACTURE, AND/OR DISTRIBUTION OF ALCOHOL ON YOUR
PREMISES MUST CEASE IMMEDIATELY.

If you submitted a renewal application that was determined to be incomplete, your license has expired
for failure to complete the application by the statutory deadline.

The Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board will consider a written request to reinstate the license if the
request is accompanied by a complete renewal application, all required fees (including any penalties and
$1000.00 reinstatement fee), and proof of good cause for the failure to file and pay by February 28, 2020,
per 3 AAC 304.160(e). If you wish for this request to be considered by the ABC Board at its meeting on
March 31 - April 1, 2020, all items must be complete and received by AMCO staff on or before March 13,
2020.

If you submitted a renewal application (and fees) for a license that has expired for failure to complete the
application by the deadline, and if you do not wish to request that the ABC Board reinstate and renew
your license, you may request a refund of your license fee by contacting AMCO staff. The $300 renewal
application fee and $500 late penalty fee are non-refundable.

Completed documents (with the exception of fingerprint cards and checks) may be scanned and emailed,
and any questions or concerns may be sent to alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,
IS -

A NI

Carrie Craig, Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office



From: Custom Alaska Cruises

To: Alco icensi
Subject: Re: Fw: 5708 Required Corrections for Liquor License Renewal
Date: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 12:06:41 PM
Attachments: Liguor license.pdf
Drivers Licenses.pdf
' Randi,

Hi! I have attached the notarized form with my original information, as well as both my drivers licenses with my maiden
name and married name. Everything with our corporation should be updated and in good standing with the state.
Please let us know if you need us to mail you a hard copy of the notarized document.

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy
970-217-6359

————————— Forwarded message --—-----

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol licensing@alaska.gov>
Date: Wed, Feb 26, 2020 at 1:18 PM

Subject: 5708 Required Corrections for Liquor License Renewal

To: ryanmasonfrost@gmail.com <ryanmasonfrost@gamail.com>

CC: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensin lask >

Hi Ryan:

Thanks for taking my call just now.

To get this application deemed complete, we require the following:

1. Certificate from Corporations Business and Professional Licensing showing that your business is
back in good standing

Regarding ownership, our records show that Chelsea Wilburn is the 50% owner of the entity. Per our
conversation, you stated that Chelsea Wilburn and Chelsea McCarthy are one in the same.

2. Please provide proof of the name change
a. This may be a copy of the marriage license or a copy of her Driver's License with her new

name.

Application:
it must be initialed by the person who is signing the application. | will not accept typed initials.
| have attached a copy of a blank application that must be filled out by either Chelsea or Keegan.

If they want Ryan to have signatory authority on this license, we require



3. Full set of fingerprints on FBI approved cardstock
4. AB-08A completed, signed and notarized

5. Check for $48.25 made out to State of Alaska

If you have any questions, feel free to contact the office.

Randi Baker

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
Phone: 907.269.0350

icohol ing@alas!

marij i i ]

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance
concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any
guidance provided in this communication.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic
Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be exempt from public release
under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 562). If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any
information contained in this communication.

The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are not the intended
recipient or receive this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all copies from your computer.



Department of Commerce,

Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

Aprit 9, 2020

Owner: Coastal Alaskan Adventures
DBA: M/Y Golden Eagle
Via Email: alaskacruises@gmail.com ; ryanmasonfrost@gmail.com

Re: Liquor License #5708 DBA: M/Y Golden Eagle
Dear Applicant:

| have received your application for renewal of your liquor license. Our staff has reviewed your application
after receiving your application and required fees. Your renewal documents appear to be in order, and |
have determined that your application is complete for purposes of AS 04.11.510, and

AS 04.11.520.

Your application is now considered complete and will be sent electronically to your local governing body,
your community council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Matanuska-
Susitna Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local
governing body will have 60 days to protest the renewal of your license or waive protest.

To reinstate your license, you are required to comply with AS 04.11.540 and 3 AAC 304.160.

Please feel free to contact us through the alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any
guestions.

Sincerely,

e -a;\ﬁ";l_(lu/ i

S—

Randi Baker
Occupational Licensing Examiner



Irwin, Sonya A (CED)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Categories:

Good morning,

The renewal application has been deemed complete but before we can schedule this for review and consideration

at the June ABC Board meeting, we will require all of the following as set forth by 3 AAC 304.160:

Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Tuesday, April 14, 2020 8:50 AM

Custom Alaska Cruises

Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
RE: application completion notice 5708

Complete

o A-completerenewalapphlication.

e A written explanation that provides proof of good cause for the failure to complete the renewal by

February 28",

e A reinstatement fee of $1,000.00.

All forms may be sent via email to alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov or mail to the address below. Fees may be taken
via phone by calling our main number at 269-0350 or by mailing a check made payable to State of Alaska.

Respectfully,

‘Carrie r(jnw:u:'y

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 9:32 AM

To: Craig, Carrie D (CED) <carrie.craig@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: application completion notice 5708

Carrie,

We have received the following information from Randi and are quite confused. We have had conflicting
information from her since submitting our application in correspondences and are requesting you to please
clarify our license. Is it being mailed? Are we still needing to complete items? Although her email says our
application and process is deemed complete. Any further direction would be greatly appreciated.

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy



Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner
Custom Alaska Cruises
970-217-6359

www.sikumi.com

On Thu, Apr 9, 2020 at 11:44 AM Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:
Hello,

This email is to notify you that your renewal application has been reviewed and deemed complete.

To reinstate your license, you are required to comply with AS 04.11.540 and 3 AAC 304.160.

If you have any questions or concerns, please direct them to alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov.

) .
“Liandi “healer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

Phone: 907.269.0350

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance concerning existing statutes
and regulations. There may be other unigue or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18
USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not
the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.

The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are not the intended recipient or receive this
communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all copies from your computer.






Irwin, Sonya A (CED)

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2021 9:07 AM

To: alaskacruises@gmail.com

Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: #5708 dba M/Y Golden Eagle License Status
Importance: High

Categories: Complete, Kristina

Good morning,

You had earlier inquired about the status of your license #5708 dba M/Y Golden Eagle. After a
thorough review of the record I can now provide you the status of this license.

#5708 was expired on 3/12/2020 for not completing the renewal process timely. You were given
until 3/11/2020 to complete your renewal application but it was not completed until after that
date. We have the completed renewal application on file.

You may choose to reinstate your license. We will require all of the following as set forth by 3

AAC 304.160:

e A completed renewal application (which we already have on file).

e A written explanation that provides proof of good cause for the failure to complete the
renewal by 2/28/2020. (You were given additional time by the licensing examiner and
your date was extended to 3/11/2020.)

e A reinstatement fee of $1000.00

The next board meeting is tentatively scheduled for 8/17/2021. To be included on the agenda
the written explanation and reinstatement fee must be received in our office by 7/31/2021.

Please let me know if you have any questions. I can be reached directly at 907-269-0359.

Thank you,

Kristina Serezhenkov
Licensing Examiner

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7 Avenue, Suite 1600



Anchorage, Alaska 99501



Irwin, Sonya A (CED)

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Importance:

Categories:

Good afternoon,

Due to some unfortunate circumstances, the renewal and reinstatement did not make the agenda for the last
meeting. So our office is in the process of scheduling your reinstatement and renew request for the above
referenced alcoholic beverage license. While reviewing the documentation and researching our records, it was
discovered that we did not collect the renewal fees for the 2022/2023 renewal cycle of $1300.00. Additionally, we
will need the attached 2024,/2025 renewal application to be completed as well as the $1300.00 fee for this current
renewal cycle, do not worry about completing another AB-29 waiver of operations for the 2023 year. Any and all
late fees are waived. We will send an e-bill for the renewal fees for the two cycles and get you all caught up for
reinstatement for the 1/29-30/2024 ABC board meeting if payment is made and attached application is

CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 11:58 AM
Custom Alaska Cruises

CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
#5708 Golden Eagle

2024-2025 AB-17 Renewal Application.pdf

High

Complete

submitted before close of business 1/19/2024.

I apologize for any inconvenience or confusion.

Respectfully,

‘Garrie T;razc'g

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350



Irwin, Sonya A (CED)

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, May 3, 2024 8:48 AM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)

Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Attachments: AB-39 Change of Officers.pdf; 2024-2025 AB-17 Renewal Application.pdf
Categories: Complete

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Carrie,
| sent this in awhile back but was following up as | haven't heard anything back.

Also, since then we have had to change the percentage of ownership. | have reattached both. Please let
us know how to proceed and get payment to you guys.

Thanks,
Chelsea McCarthy
Chelsea McCarthy

Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner
Custom Alaska Cruises

www.sikumi.com

OnTue, Jan 16, 2024 at 1:57 PM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon,



Due to some unfortunate circumstances, the renewal and reinstatement did not make the agenda for the last
meeting. So our office is in the process of scheduling your reinstatement and renew request for the above

. referenced alcoholic beverage license. While reviewing the documentation and researching our records, it was
discovered that we did not collect the renewal fees for the 2022,/2023 renewal cycle of $1300.00. Additionally,
we will need the attached 2024,/2025 renewal application to be completed as well as the $1300.00 fee for this

" current renewal cycle, do not worry about completing another AB-29 waiver of operations for the 2023 year. Any
and all late fees are waived. We will send an e-bill for the renewal fees for the two cycles and get you all caught up
for reinstatement for the 1/29-30/2024 ABC board meeting if payment is made and attached application is
submitted before close of business 1/19/2024.

I apologize for any inconvenience or confusion.

Respectfully,

‘Garrie Crazc'y

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7* Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

907-269-0350



Irwin, Sonya A (CED)

From: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 12:28 PM

To: Chelsea McCarthy

Cc: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: #5708 Golden Eagle

Categories: Complete

Good morning,

Everything has been received. There is not an option of a temporary license being issued because of the
reinstatement. This item will be on the June 25, 2024, agenda for consideration. You will get formal notification this

week.

Sonya (rwin

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Ak 99501
(907)269-0350
Alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

From: Chelsea McCarthy <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 6:05 AM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Hi,

Could you please confirm you’ve received everything needed: payments and requested documents.
Will be issued a temporary license until this is presented to the board?

Thanks,

Chelsea

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 7, 2024, at 11:05 AM, CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Hi Chelsea,



| was able to locate all three of the AB-29: Waiver of Operations for lic #5708. All | need now is the
payment for the 2022/2023 renewal and the payment for the 2024/2025 renewal.

Sonya lrwiin

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Ak 99501

(907)269-0350
Alcohol.licensing@alaska.qov

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 8:20 PM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Hi Sonja,

Please see attached renewal document. Do | need to fill out Ab-29 for 2020 Covid year?
Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy

Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner
Custom Alaska Cruises

www.sikumi.com

On Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 5:29 PM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Chelsea,

I’m going to send the e-bills in a few minutes. You can send the renewal, it doesn’t need to be
notarized.

Sonya lrwin

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Ak 99501



(907)269-0350

Alcohol.licensing@alaska.qov

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 3:01 PM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Jane and Sonja,

| have not seen any e bill's come over as of yet. | will email over the filled out and
notarized application tomorrow morning.

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy
Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner

Custom Alaska Cruises

www.sikumi.com

On Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 1:54 PM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Chelsea, yes, you need to fill out the attached AB-17 General Renewal Application. We do not
have it. We cannot find it in the email.



We are in the middle of getting ready for board meetings and you are about to miss that
opportunity. This back and forth is delaying you further.

If we do not receive the application attached completely filled out AND the full payment of all
the applications that Sonya already corresponded with you about by tomorrow, 6/7/24, it will
not be on the agenda for the board meeting in a couple of weeks.

Sonya will be sending you one e-bill for each of the following items:

1. Payment for 2022/2023 renewal application $1800
2. Payment for 2024/2025 renewal application $1800

Thank you, Chelsea.

Jane

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 10:59 AM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Hi Sonja,

Please send over an electronic invoice to pay. Also- all the paperwork was submitted for
22 and '23 with the reinstatement fee/receipt- is there a need to fill this out all over
again?

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy

Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner



Custom Alaska Cruises

On Tue, Jun 4, 2024 at 10:47 AM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

The reinstatement is to reinstate the license after it was expired. The license fee is for the
renewal. | have attached some correspondence from before my time regarding the matter.

| have scoured the shared inbox for alcohol as well as looked in a shared network drive and the
license file. This office never received the 2022/2023 renewal/payment for lic# 5708 DBA:
Golden Eagle. | will need to receive that renewal, as well as payment for it. | did receive the
2024/2025 renewal, but no payment for that either. If you have documentation of payment,
please send it in. As it stands now this is what | will need in order to bring your license current:

1. 2022/2023 renewal application
2. Payment for 2022/2023 renewal application
3. Payment for 2024/2025 renewal application

The breakdown of the required fees for these two renewals are as follows: License fee $1000 +
application fee $300 + late fee $500 = $1800 total. (for 2022/2023 renewal) + License fee $1000
+ application fee $300 + late fee $500 = $1800 total. (for 2024/2025 renewal) = $3600 for both
renewals.

The receipt that you included in your last email was paying for the reinstatement fee of $1000.00
and is labeled as such on the e-receipt that you attached. We are getting down to the wire on



time. The deadline for me to have any item on the agenda for the June 25, 2024 board meeting is
this Friday, June 7, 2024. Please let me know how you’d like to proceed.

Sonya lrwiin

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Ak 99501

(907)269-0350

Alcohol.licensina@alaska.qov

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, lune 3, 2024 5:06 PM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing @alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Hi Sonya,

Could you please explain the difference in the $1,000 fee? Between the "reinstatement”
fee of $1,000 and the "license fee". | have been under the impression they are one in the
same?

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy

Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner

Custom Alaska Cruises



www.sikumi.com

On Mon, Jun 3, 2024 at 6:24 PM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Hello Chelsea,

| have scoured the shared inbox for alcohol as well as looked in a shared network drive and the
license file. This office never received the 2022/2023 renewal/payment for lic# 5708 DBA:
Golden Eagle. | will need to receive that renewal, as well as payment for it. | did receive the
2024/2025 renewal, but no payment for that either. If you have documentation of payment,
please send it in. As it stands now this is what | will need in order to bring your license current:

1. 2022/2023 renewal application
2. Payment for 2022/2023 renewal application
3. Payment for 2024/2025 renewal application

The breakdown of the required fees for these two renewals are as follows: License fee $1000 +
application fee $300 + late fee $500 = $1800 total. (for 2022/2023 renewal) + License fee $1000
+ application fee $300 + late fee $500 = $1800 total. (for 2024/2025 renewal) = $3600 for both
renewals.

The receipt that you included in your last email was paying for the reinstatement fee of
$1000.00 and is labeled as such on the e-receipt that you attached. We are getting down to the
wire on time. The deadline for me to have any item on the agenda for the June 25, 2024 board
meeting is this Friday, June 7, 2024. Please let me know how you’d like to proceed.



Sonya rwin

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Ak 99501
(907)269-0350

Alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 10:26 AM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Hi Sonya,

| just left you a voicemail to call me back. Below is the receipt of payment through your
online portal for the Golden Eagle in Nov 2022 for the 2022-23 season. | also will
forward communication with CED ABC Alcohol licensing for that renewal application-
there was an error- not realizing we had needed to notify of changes to owner status
when we added on shareholders to the corp- so we processed that paperwork as
requested in spring of '23, heard back in June '23 that it was processed.

March 3,2023- Christel reviewed information and emailed me
March 7,2023- | responded for clarification

May 11- sent over all the corrections- figner print cards were needed and the
shareholders were out on the boat for those 2 months and not in service to get them.

June 7- still no response- so | followed up

June 23- Received temp license

So we need to get clarification on that and that is most likely what Carrie was
referencing in her email in January '24 that there was a processing error on their
end. So ifthat's the case, we paid our dues, there should not be a late fee for '22/'23

8



and we need to recalculate what is due for '24/25 with the submitted application
already sent in to the office.

Please let us know and feel free to call me.

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy
Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner
Custom Alaska Cruises

970-217-6359

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: DCCED <no.mail.dcced@alaska.gov>
Date: Wed, Nov 30, 2022 at 10:37 AM
Subject: DCCED Receipt #100500003

To: <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Department of Commerce,
Community, and Economic
Development

550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501
Phone: (907) 269-0350

Website: www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Re: Receipt #100500003




Customer,

Thank you for your payment! Your receipt information is outlined below.

Transaction #1

Date Received: 11/30/2022
Payer Name: Chelsea McCarthy
Transaction Type: Web Credit Card
Amount: $1000.00

Item Purchased Name ‘Ref# Amount
WEB-ALC - Alcohol License Reinstatement ~ Golden 5708 $1 000.00
Fee Eagle | |

[
| | | | Please do not reply to this system-generated email.

www.sikumi.com

On Fri, May 24, 2024 at 6:45 PM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon,

After a thorough review of the file, shared email inbox, and receipting system, | don’t see
where this office ever received the 2022/2023 renewal/payment for lic# 5708 DBA: Golden
Eagle. | will need to receive that renewal, as well as payment for it. | did receive the 2024/2025
renewal, but no payment for that either. If you have documentation of payment, please send it
in. As it stands now this is what | will need in order to bring your license current:

1. 2022/2023 renewal application

10

|
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|



2. Payment for 2022/2023 renewal application
3. Payment for 2024/2025 renewal application

The breakdown of the required fees for these two renewals are as follows: License fee $1000 +
application fee $300 + late fee $500 = $1800 total. (for 2022/2023 renewal) + License fee
$1000 + application fee $300 + late fee $500 = $1800 total. (for 2024/2025 renewal) = $3600
for both renewals.

| have attached the 2022/2023 renewal form to this email. Please let me know if you have any
guestions.

Sonya Irwin

Records and Licensing Supervisor -
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Ak 99501
(907)269-0350

Alcohol licensing@alaska.qov

From: Custom Alaska Cruises <alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 9, 2024 1:04 PM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Sure.

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy
11



Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner

Custom Alaska Cruises

www.sikumi.com

On Thu, May 9, 2024 at 2:23 PM CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon, Chelsea,

| didn’t see a response to my email therefore the meeting wasn’t solidified. Would
next Wednesday 5/15/24 at 1:30pm work for you?

Sonya lrwin

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Ak 99501
(907)269-0350

Alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

From: Chelsea McCarthy <alaskacrui ail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 9, 2024 10:46 AM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

Hi Sonya,

12



| thought | confirmed 2:30 today? Are we still scheduled for a call?

Thankyou,

Chelsea

Sent from my iPhone

On May 3, 2024, at 12:51 PM, CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED
sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

| would like to schedule something for next week. Will next Thursday
5/9/24 @ 2:30pm work for a phone conversation? Thank you.

Sonya lrwin

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorége, Ak 99501

(907)269-0350

Alcohol.licensing@alaska.qgov

From: Chelsea McCarthy <alaskacruises@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, May 3, 2024 10:37 AM
To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)

<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

13



We are together. And can talk with you anytime.

Thanks,

Chelsea

Sent from my iPhone

On May 3, 2024, at 11:22 AM, Custom Alaska Cruises
<alaskacruises@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Jane,

Yes, 907-723-3006 is Keegan's cell phone.

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy
Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner

Custom Alaska Cruises

www.sikumi.com

On Fri, May 3, 2024 at 11:21 AM CED ABC Alcohol
Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Hi, Chelsea,
14



Do you have a tel number we can set up a short meeting
with you. There is a little too much going on with this that
is just easier to speak and the follow up with an email.

Thank you

Jane

Jane P. Sawyer

Program Coordinator

DCCED-Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

907-269-0490

<image001.png>

From: Custom Alaska Cruises
<alaskacruises@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, May 3, 2024 8:48 AM

To: CED ABC Alcohol Licensing (CED sponsored)

<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #5708 Golden Eagle

. attachments unle recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

=

|E CAUTION: This, ii{lloti;ginated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not click links or open
u

Hi Carrie,

15



| sent this in awhile back but was following up as |
haven't heard anything back.

Also, since then we have had to change the percentage
of ownership. | have reattached both. Please letus
know how to proceed and get payment to you guys.

Thanks,

Chelsea McCarthy

Chelsea McCarthy
Booking Manager/ Cruise Planner

Custom Alaska Cruises

www.sikumi.com

OnTue, Jan 16, 2024 at 1:57 PM CED ABC Alcohol
Licensing (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

<image002.jpg>

Good afternoon,

Due to some unfortunate circumstances, the renewal and
reinstatement did not make the agenda for the last meeting.
So our office is in the process of scheduling your
reinstatement and renew request for the above referenced
alcoholic beverage license. While reviewing the

16



documentation and researching our records, it was
discovered that we did not collect the renewal fees for the
2022/2023 renewal cycle of $1300.00. Additionally, we will
need the attached 2024/2025 renewal application to be
completed as well as the $1300.00 fee for this current
renewal cycle, do not worry about completing another AB-
29 waiver of operations for the 2023 year. Any and all late
fees are waived. We will send an e-bill for the renewal fees
for the two cycles and get you all caught up for
reinstatement for the 1/29-30/2024 ABC board meeting if
payment is made and attached application is submitted
before close of business 1/19/2024.

[ apologize for any inconvenience or confusion.

Respectfully,

‘Garrie T;razc'g

Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7* Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

907-269-0350

17



	Tab  XX  - memo.pdf
	TAB  XX  - 5708 MY Golden Eagle.pdf
	2459_001.pdf
	Golden Eagle 5708.pdf




